GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:54
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003

ACTIVITIES OF CAPART IN ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK;AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the activities carried out and the Project implemented by CAPART during the last three years and till date in Orissa;
(b) the fund allocated/sanctioned to CAPART in the state during the said period, project-wise;

(c) the achievements made thereunder so far;

(d) the amount out of that actually spent in those projects;

(e) whether there is a wide variation between the amount sanctioned and actually utilised; and

(f) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIANNASAHEB M. K. PATIL)

(a) 242 projects have been sanctioned by CAPART to NGOs in Orissa during the last three years and till date for activities related to Public Co-operation, Rural Technology, Organisation of Beneficiaries, Watershed Development and Disability. CAPART also organized a number of workshops for creation of awareness and Gramshree Melas for facilitating the sale of rural products of NGOs and Self Help Groups in Orissa in this Period.

(b) to (d) Lumpsum budget under a single head "Assistance to CAPART is allocated to CAPART by the Ministry without reference to either state or scheme and CAPART Head Office also allocates the funds to the Regional Office, Bhubaneshwar which covers the states of Orissa, West Bengal and Chattisgarh on lumpsum basis. Funds allocated/sanctioned to the Regional Office, Bhubaneshwar, the achievements made and amount actually spent during the last three year and till date are enclosed at Annexure-|.

(e) & (f) No, Sir. In the last three years expenditure incurred in the jurisdiction area of Regional Office, Bhubaneshwar, has been more than 86% of the released amount

ANNEXURE-1
Statement referred to in parts (b) to (d) of the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.54 due for reply on 02nd December, 2003.
Details of fund Allocated/Sanctioned and achievement made by Regional Committee-Bhubaneshwar.

(Amount in Crores)

o

Year Funds allocated sanctioned Expenditure made Achievement made %

2000-2001 06.75 05.84 86.5

2001-2002 01.90 02.59 136.31

2002-2003 05.20 05.13 98.65

2003-2004 05.00 01.94 38.80 (Provisional)

(up to Oct.2003)
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